
Notice Type Enforcement

Operator CNR International (U.K.) Limited

Address C/O Pinsent Masons LLP
30 Crown Place
London
EC2A 4ES

Details Ninian Central Platform

On 17 April 2019 and 18 April 2019, dispersed oil was discharged to sea from the Ninian
Central Platform in contravention of regulation 3(1) of the Regulations and in breach of
condition 4.1 of the Oil Discharge Permit for the installation. These discharges occurred
during normal operations with the main cause determined to be a loss of control of the
interface level on Vessel FA-1305 and subsequent issues on Vessel FA-1806.

Legislation
Regulation 13(1) of The Offshore Petroleum Activities (Oil Pollution Prevention and 
Control) Regulations 2005

Issue Date 10/05/2019

Details for Enforcement Notice No. 0011/2019
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